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.. NPTIONAL FOKM NO. .0

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

MEMORANDUM

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-107261)
FROM: SAC, DALLAS (105-1280) (P)
SUBJECT: "MINUTEMEN"
INFORMATION CONCERNING
(INTERNAL SECURITY)

00:KANSAS CITY

Re Dallas letter to Bureau, 2/14/64; Bureau airtel

a,fﬁ*

DATE: 4/1/64

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED ;

DATE 402083 BY Serasyd o v
_ A76! (Go

+to Denver, et al, 2/24/64; Kansas City airtel to Bureau, 3/3/64;
Oklahoma City letter to Dallas, 3/11/64.

Investigation conducted to date thragh reliable con=-
‘tacts, informants and sources has reflected no evidence of any
organized activity on the part of subject organization in the
Dallas Division, Therefore, no report is being submitted at this
time; however, investigation is continuing in an effort to deter-

of captioned organization.

_ There follows the results
throughout the Resident Agency territories as to the existence

mine specifically whether captioned organization is active or has
adherents in this territory making efforts to establish units.

of investigation conducted

The following investigation was conducted by SA .

WILLIAM R. JENKINS:

AT AMARILLO, TEXAS

On 2/7/64, JACK SEALE, Regional Coordinator, John Birch
Society, 319 Oak Street, advised as far as he knew there were no
members of the above organization anywhere in the Panhandle area
of Texas. He advised that a few members of the John Birch Society
had received some of their literature but stated as far as he knew

this literature was unsolicited or m
advised he would notify SA JENKINS s

erely for study purposes. e
hould he receive any informat.:

indicating the above organization had any members in the Amarillo

area,

- . 2 - Kansas City (62-7797)(RM)
\ T:' " 2 # QFlahoma City (100-6949) (RM)

1/ Houston (62-1802) (RM)
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DL 105-1280

' FRANK CHAPMAN, PD, Hamlin, Texas | 1/28/64

The fbllbwing wers éOntact@d by SA DEL D, DRAKE, JR.:

LOYD MATHEWS, Detective, PD, Paris, 1/24/64
Texas ' o
JIM N, THOMPSON, County Attorneyg Paris, 1/24/64

Texas

V E. STEWART, Vice President Liberty 2/4/64
“Notiomal Bank, Paris, Texas

_ PCI, Parie, Texas 2/4/64
ELVIN THEILHAN PCI Paris, Texas 2/4/64

-DLw124mc Paris, Texzas . (1dentity known 2/4/64

i | PCI, Paris, Texas o 2/4/64

HOYT IVEY, Sheriff; Fannin County, 2/3/64
Bonham, Texas = _ \ _
O. R. MC KISSOCK, Chief of Police, . 2/3/64

Bonham, Texas. ) E

R. A, HULEN, Sheriff, Red Biver Gounty, 2/8/64 i
Clarksville, Texas . |

T. L, HOPKINS, Sheriff, Delta County,- 1/23/64 : ‘

Cooper , Texas' : .

TRUMAN RATLIFF, Delta County Attorney,_ 1/23/64 1

Cooper, Tbxas ' |

!

|

BENNIE WARREN, Chief of Police, - 1/23/64
‘Gresnville, Texas _

BILL PEMBERTON, Hunt County Attorney - 2/6/64
Greenville, Texas _ :

PAUL RAY JONES, Sheriff, Hopkins _ 1/23/64

County, Sulphur Springs, Texas _ _ |
JOHN TITTLE, Sheriff, Franklin County, 2/7/64 1
Mt. Vernon, Texas o |
BERT MC KEOWN,: Sheriff Rains County, 2/6/64 f
Emory, T@xas _ _

The f@llowing wersa. contacted by SA JOE B. ABERNATHY
H. L, EVANS Sheriff Kaufman C@unty, 1/28/64

Texas i
Deputy 0. O, PICKERING Navarro County, 2/3/64 :
: Texas o , _
" Chief BILL ONSTOTT, Corsiana, Texas, PD  2/3/64 :
OBIE FREEHAN Chief of Police, Eunis, . 2/7/64
Texas : o !

1:.-'.43&
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DL 105-1280 - I

parmitted intervi@w on advice of his aﬁ*orneya and has even
:declined to 1nterview hy par@le auth@riti@s .

On 3/17/64 ELLSW@RTH advised: MAsEH is stiil awaitu-
 ing trial and- MASEN"S triai will pr@bab]y commenc@ about the
first of. May,_1964

- Patrolman PHESTOK SHOGA Ervings Texatg PD, was con-
_tacted at his residence, 2517 DeWitt Street, Irvimg, and fur~
fniahad the following informatiou to SA WIEHL on 2/11/64:

SN@G& advil@d he had kn@wn J@HN HASEN since’ appr@xia
mately February, 1963, and that during the last few months of
~this acquaintanceship had furnished imformati@n concerning
‘MASEN's activities to ATTU, Dallas, Texas. ‘MASEN's activiti@sp-
" he advised, included changing semi=automatic waapons to fully
~automatic: ‘weapons, - He advised MASEN isstrictly in the gun
business for the money he can make. MASEN is full of a lot of
"big talk™ which he never substantiated. MASEN told SNOGA he
had been contacted by Cuban revolutionists for the purpose. of
‘supplying guns and ammunitiom. MASEN also ‘advised’ ‘him that
"Minutemen" ‘and John Birchers in the Dallas area had: contacted
~him for the purpose of buying ammunition, MASEN never mention@d
the names or locations of these individuals. MASEN never. advised -
SNOGA that he was himself a member of a John Birch S@ciety or
. "Minutemen™, It was SNOGA's. impressi@n that MASEN was not a
-.member of eith@r of these organimations, if, in fact; ‘he was. in
-.c@ntact with them, This impression was hasad primarily on “the
fact that MASEN was ‘more int@reated inm m@n@y than in p@litical
.beliefs, o
' On 2/28/64 SA JﬁHES P ROSTY , JR. c@nduct@d the
_fwllowing inveatigatiomﬁ ' .

DONALD G. KEMP advised that he had mno further. imf@rmam
tion concerning the activities of "mimmt@m@m" type @rganizati@ns
in the- Dallas area. KEMP advised ever since the assassination
of former Presid@mt JOHN . FITZGERALD KENNEDY omn 11/22/63 these

",individuals hive baen extrem@ly quiet and it  is not. kn@wn ‘whethar
‘they have ceased their activity, or. they are merely restricting
their activities f@llowing th@ assaaﬁimati@m of Praaidﬁmt KEHNEBY

It is n@t@d ‘in ref@renced Kausaﬁ City airtel to Bureau
dated 3/3/64, reference is mads to thé names of WILLIAM HENRY
JOHNSON .or EARL JOHNSON and ‘MORRIS T&NHAHHLL ‘aka. JOHN MORRIS,
wh@ may ‘be "Minut@men“ in the Dallas, T@xas,'area, ' o '

-9 -

HW 45880 DoclId:32335692 Page 4




.Tthereafter have photograph exhibited to T. V. STEPHENS, Altus,
3tacted STEPHENS rurnish Dallaa rcsults cf ‘this- contact

:_BROOKS for the purpose of obtaining more identifying information
,concerning ﬂILLIAH HENRY JORNSON or EARL JOHNSON Dallaa.-

'“'Shariff

~ the possib’e activity of captionod rganization in the Dallas P
.nivision.; _ |-

5!
J

DL 105-1280

Oklahoma, to determine ‘1f TANNEHILL is the individual. who con-

xansas CITY. _
AT RANSAS CITY. Will consider reinterview with JERRY A

uEEEEEQE;.- . .
' AT LUFKIN, TEXAS. ‘Will expeditiously recontact -
’ , Angelina County, and Mr..A. C. CHILDS in

an effort to datermine it local ammunition storage may have
'“Hinuteman" connections. _

: AT DALLAS . TEXAS, Will co act former DL-IS-S fcr
1nformation he may'be able to furnia ‘at this time relatife to

- 12 =
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OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 -

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT -

MEMORANDUM

TO: ' DIRECTOR, FBI (62-107261) . DATE: 4/1/64

FROM ¢ SAC, DALLAS (105-1280) (P)

SUBJECT: Iﬁ;ﬁ;’ﬁﬁgﬂ CONCERNING ALL IN FOB!\&{\TION CQNI_TAINED
CINTERNAL SRR T HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
commons o DNES e BY ey

Re Dallas letter to Bureau, 2/14/64; Bureau airtel )
to Denver, et al, 2/24/64; Kansas City airtel to Bureau, 3/3/64;
Oklahoma City letter to Dallas, 3/11/64.

Investigation conducted to date thragh reliable con-
‘tacts, informants and sources has reflected no evidence of any
organized activity on the part of subject organization in the
Dallas Division. Therefore, no report is being submitted at this
time; however, investigation is continuing in an effort to deter-
mine specifically whether captioned organization is active or has
adherents in this territory making efforts to establish units,

There follows the results of investigation ponducted
throughout the Resident Agency territories as to the existence
of captioned organization. )

The following investigation was conducted by SA
WILLIAM R. JENKINS: _ _—
Y N

AT AMARILLO, TEXAS qwjrm. ,;ﬁ
i |

Ton 2/7/64, JA ,SEALE,“ﬁg;ional Coordinator, John Birch
Society, 319 Oak Street! advised%as far as he knew there were no
members of the above organization anywhere in the Panhandle area
of Texas. He advised that a few members of the John Birch Society
had received some of their literature but stated as far as he knew
this literature was unsolicited or merely for study purposes. He
advised he would notify SA JENKINS should he receive any informatic:
indicating the above organization di any members in the Amarillo

area ° - ‘_:r': i r P
A i “'fg ' L, ;L‘,"' L f{-,i -L!l x".”:/ L’ .
) 4! SEAMMIE PR E R | /tf
R/~ Bureau (RM) . 7 - Dallas '
) - viofjP wEansas City (62-7797) (RM) - (2 - DL 105-1686)
— (2 - Oklahoma City (100-6948) (RM) (8- DL 105-1280) iﬁ4&
\ " [=Houston (62-1802) (RM) ' (2 - DL 157-218) ,,:XE::—*"’
: U1 - El1 Paso (RM) . RLW: rmb ? D e
Wy En Antonio_(L05n2356)(R§)“ (16) qchgdﬁJidj
I e . . ( HEE C"Jj;/‘l.-"/ = \ S
¥ i _“_’/\
\- jo& /RF0 K0
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PL 105-1280 -

_FRANK CHAPMAN, PD, Hamlin, Texas | 1/28/64

The folldwing were éontacted by SA DEL D, DRAKE, JR,:

LOYD MATHEWS, Detective PD, Paris, 1/24/64

. Texas ‘ . S S

JIM N, THOMPSON, County Attorney, Paris, 1/24/64 = .
Texas Py

V. E. swmwanm 'Vice President, Liberty  2/4/64
ational Bank, Paris, Texas

R PCI, Paris, Texas 2/4/64
.ﬁﬂ MELVIN THEILMAN, PCI, Paris, Texas 2/4/64
7.5 :--DL-124 c, Paris, Taxas (1dentity known 2/4/64 e
e \ - PCI, Paris, Texas 2/4/64 OTHER 4
' I IVEY, Sheriff, Fannin County, 2/3/64 O
Bonham, Tbxas' ' .
0. R. MC KISSOCK, Chief of Police, 2/3/64

Bonham, Texas _ -,
R. A, HULEN, Sheriff, Red River CQunty, 2/8/64 ~
Clarksville, Texas '

T, L, H@PKINS Sheriff, Delta County, 1/23/64
. Cooper, Tsxas : ' : .
TRUMAN RATLIFF Delta County Attorney, 1/23/64 . ‘
Cooper, Texas ' . ;
BENNIE WARREN, Chief of Police, 1/23/64 -
Gresnville, Texas : . :
BILL PEMBERTON, Hunt County Attorney 2/6/64 _ ;
Greenville, Texas B
PAUL RAY JONES,; Sheriff, Hopkins 1/23/64
County, Sulphur Springs, Texas .
JOHN TITTLE, Sheriff, Franklin County, 2/7/64
Mt. Varnon, Texas v

~ BERT MC KEOWN, Sheriff, Rains Ceunty, ,'2/6/64
' Emory, T@xas' : . ‘

The following were contacted by SA JOE B. ABEBNATH}
‘H. L, EVANS ‘Sheriff, Kaufman C@mnty, 1/28/64 t

Texas . :
Deputy 0. O. PIGKERING . Navarro County, 2/3/64 : ;
Texas _ K i
" Chief BILL OKSTOTT Corsiana, Texas, PD 2/3/64 ’ {
OBIE FREEH&N Chief of Police Ennis, 2/7/64 o
Tean' o AR

-3 -
- : - | .
2 | _\ |
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DL 105-1280 . - S

permitted interview on advice of his att@rneys and has even
declined to intarview by parole authoriti@s

On 3/17/64 ELLSWORTH advis@d MASEN is Btill aWaitm-
ing trial and MASEN“S trial will probably comm@nce about the
first of. May, 1964 '

E;htrolman ‘PRESTON. SNOGA, Irving,- Texas, PD, was con— : E?"
~tacted at his residence 2517 DeWitt Street, Irving, and fur- _ %
_'nished the following information to SA WIEHL on 2/11/64

SNOGA advised he had known JOHN. HASEN Bince approxiw
mately . February, 1963, and that: during the last few months of
_this’ acquaintamceship ‘had furnished informgtion: concerning . S
MASEN's activities to ATTU, Dallas, Texas. MASEN's activities; Soras
" he advised, included ‘changing semi-automatic weapons to- fully Ve

~ automatic: w@apona. “He advised MASEN 1astrict1y in the gun ' o
business: for the money -he can make. MASEN is full of a lot of oy
"big talk"™ which he never substantiated. MASEN told SNOGA he i
had- b@@n contacted by Cuban. revolutionists for the purpose.. @f Lo
supplying guns. and ammunition. MASEN also adviaed ‘him that _

- "Minutemen™ and John Birchers in the Dalla& -area had’ contacted
“him for the purpose of buying ammunition. MASEN never mentiomed s,
the names or locations of these individuals. MASEN never advised g
SNOGA that he was himself 'a member of a John. Birch S@ciaty or
;"Minutem@n" - It ‘was SNOGA's 1mpresai@n that: MASEN was not a

-.member of. either of these organizations, if, in fact he was in

~ contact with th@m. 'This impression was: based primarily on the
fact that MASEN was more interested in m@n@y than in p@litical

:beliefs_J

rﬁh 2/28/64 SA JAHES P HOSTY JR, c@mduct@d the
f@llowing inveatigation -

DONALD G. LQ%HP advised that he had no @urthar\inf@rmam
tiom conc@rning theactivitias of«"Minutemen” type organizations
in the Dallas araqﬁ] Emmﬂadvised ever since the assassination.

- of former Presiden HN. FITZGERALD KENNEDY on 11/22/63 ‘these

'”individuals have b@en extremely quiet and it is ‘not . kn@wn whether
‘they have ceased their. activity, or th@y are merely restricting '
“their activities following the aasaasinati@n of: Presid@nt KENNED?j?

it is noted in referenced Kansaa City airtel to Bureau
dated 3/3/64, reference is made to the names of. WILLIAM HENRY
JOHNSON .or EARL JOHNSON amd MORRIS TANNAHILL, aka; ' JOHN MORRIS,
who may be “Hinutem@m“ in tha Dallas, Toxas, area. o

=8 =
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‘thereafter:have photograph exhibited to T. V. STEPHENS, Altus,

Oklahoma, to determine if TANNEHILL is the individual who con=

tactod STEPHENS Furnish Dallas roaults of this. contact.
xansas CITY ' '

: "AT KANSAS CITY, Will consider reinterview with JERRY.
BROOKS for the purpose of obtaining more identifying: information
: concerning WILLIAH HINRY JOHKSON or. EARL J’OHNSON Dallas.-

_ DALLAS

AT LUFKIN TEXAS ‘Will expeditiously recontact

‘Sheriff LEON JONES, Angelina County, and Mr. A, C, CHILDS in

an effort to determine if local . ammunition storage may . have
~"M1nutemen" connections.

AT DALLAS , - TEXAS. Will contact former. DL-lSwS for

" information he may be able to furnish at this time relatife to

the poasib’e activity of- captioned organization in the Dallas-
DLviaion. ' _

-_._123'._'

S

HW 45880
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OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 ‘

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
MEMORANDUM

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-107261) DATE: 4/1/64

FROM: SAC, DALLAS (105-1280) (P)

SUBJECT: "MINUTEMEN" CONCERNING ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
~ (INTERNAL SECURITY) HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

DATE_S/zc [R5 BY Sp/caw/mp

, e, 590
Re Dallas letter to Bureau, 2/14/64; Bureau airtel

to Denver, et al, 2/24/64; Kansas City airtel to Bureau, 3/3/64;
Oklahoma City letter to Dallas, 3/11/64. -

OO :KANSAS CITY

Investigation conducted to date thragh reliable con-
tacts, informants and sources has reflected no evidence of any
organized activity on the part of subject organization in the
Dallas Division. Therefore, no report is being submitted at this
time; however, investigation is continuing in an effort to deter-
mine specifically whether captioned organization is active or has

~adherents in this territory making efforts to establish units.

There-follows the results of investigation conducted
throughout the Resident Agency territories as to the existence
of captioned organization.

The following investigation was conducted by SA
WILLIAM R, JENKINS:

AT AMARILLO, TEXAS

On 2/7/64, JACK SEALE, Regional Coordinator, John Birch
Society, 319 Oak Street, advised as far as he knew there were no
members of the above organization anywhere in the Panhandle area
of Texas. He advised that a few members of the John Birch Society
had received some of their literature but stated as far as he knew
this literature was unsolicited or merely for study purposes. Hs
advised he would notify SA JENKINS should he receive any informatic:
indicating the above organization had any members in the Amarillo

area,

ureau (RM) ” 7 - Dallas

I

" , ‘B4~ Kansas City (62-7797) (RM) (2 - DL 105-1686)
" N ‘Oklahoma City (100-6949) (RM) (83 - DL 105-1280)
In’21 [~ Houston (62-1802) (RM) ' (2 - DL 157-218)
'_,r i~ E1 Paso (BM) RLW: rmb
T - San Antonio (105-2356) (RM) (16) -
/05~ /2 J0-F0
N, TN e
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DL 165-1280

- FRANK CHAPMAN, PD§ Hamlin, Texas | 1/28/64

Tha following were. contacted by SA DEL D,  DRAKE,; JR.:

LOYD MATHEES Detective PD Paris, 1/24/64 _
" Texas ' ' T
JIM N.TTHOHPSON County Attorney, Paris, 1/24/64 o

Téxas . e
V ‘E, STEWART Vice President Liberty 2/4/64 !
National Bank Paris, Texas _

-PCE,“Parisi-Texas ' 2/4/64
MELVIN THEILMAN, PCI, Paris, Texas 2/4/64
-DL=124=G, Paris, Texas (1dentity known 2/4/64

LY
. i Tea s
T

, - PCI, Paris, Texas . - 2/4/64 OTHER 4

- E Sheriff; Fannin County, _ 2/3/64 o
Bonham, Tbxas' ' ' . _
0. R. MC KISSOCK, Chief of Police, 2/3/64

Bonham, Texas _

"R. A, HULEN, Sheriff, Red Rivar County, 2/8/64
Clarksville, Texas . -

T, L, HGPKINS Sheriff, Delta County, 1/23/64

: Cooper Texas' _

TRUMAN RATLIFF Delta- County Attorney, "~ 1/23/64
Cooper, Tbxas '

BENNIE WARREN, Chief of Police, ' -1/23/64
Greenville, Texas :

BILL PEMBERTON, Hunt County Attorney 2/6/64
Greenville, Texas _
PAUL RAY JONES, Sheriff, Hopkins o 1/23/64
County, Sulphur Springs, Texas. '
JOHN TITTLE, Sheriff, Franklin County, 2/7/64

Mt. ?ernon, Texas o _
BERT MC KEOWN, Sheriff, Rains County, '2/6/64

Emory, Texas
The f@llowing were - contacted by SA JOE B. ABEBN&THY
H., L, EVANS, Sheriff Kaufman cgunty, 1/28/64

‘Texas
Deputy O, O. PICKERING, Navarro County, - 2/3/64
~ Texas : _ ;
" 'Chief BILL ONSTOTT, Corstana, Texas, PD =~ 2/3/64 ;
OBIE FREEMAN, Chief ot Police Ennis, 2/7/64 '
Texas S

= 3 =

. S . - J
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_ permitted interview on advice. of his att@rn@ys and has evan
.declined to 1ntarview hy par@l@ authorities

~tacted at his residence, 2517 D@Witt Street, Irving, and f1u:t‘====
~j'nished the folluwing information to Sﬂ WIEHL on 2/11/64

- this’ acquaintanceship had furnished information ‘concerning

"he advised, included changing semiwautomatic weapons to- fully
- automatic: weapons. -He advised MASEN isstrictly in the gun

_beliefs,

DL 1{_)5_=-_1_230 o o

: On 3/17/64 ELLSW@RTH advised MASEN ia Btill awaitm--
ing trial and HASEH“S trial w111 pr@bmhly c@mmemc@ ab@ut the
firat of’ May,_1964

_ Patrolman PRESTON SNOGA, Irving, T@xaa PD, was con-

SNOGA advised he had kn@wn JOHN H&SEN Bine@ appr@xim
mately. Fabruary, 1963, ‘and that: during the- last few months of

MASEN's activities to ATTU, Dallas, Texas. ‘MASEN's - activitiéﬁp-

buainess for the money he cam make° MASEN “is. full of a lot of s
"big talk" which he mever substantiated. MASEN told SNOGA he : —
had beén contacted by Cuban revolutionists for the purpose: @f_' ijf

_supplying guns. and ammuniti@n. 'MASEN also adviaed ‘him that’

"Minuteman“ ‘and John Birchers in the Dallas area hmd contacted
him for the purpose. of buying ammunition, 'MASEN never. mention@d
the names or locations of these 1nd1v1duala.- 'MASEN never advis@d :
SNOGA that he ‘was. himsalf a member of a John Birch. 80ciety or

. "Minutemen". It.was SNOGA'S. impression that ‘MASEN was. not a
. member of @ith@r of these organizationas if, in fact,; he was in
~ contact with them. - ‘This impression was - baa@d primarily on 'the

fact that MASEN was m@r@ 1nt®reated in m@n@y than in political
On 2/28/64 SA JAMES P H@STY JR chduct@d the

. f@llowiﬁg 1nvestigati0m=

BONALD G KEMP advised that he had mno further imf@rmau
tion conc@ruing the activities of "Mimutem@n“ type @rg&nixati@na
in the Dallas area, KEMP advised ever since the assassination
of former: President JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY om 11/22/63 these

“_individuals have baen extr@mely qui@t ‘and it is not. kn@wn whether
‘they have ceased their activity, or: tn@y are merely reatricting
ftheir activities f@llowing th@ assaaainati@m of President KEHNE%YO

It is n@t@d in referenced Kamsma City airt@l to Bureau
dated: 3/3/64 reference is made to thé names @f WILLIAM HENRY
JOHNSON .or EARL JOHNSON and MORRIS TﬁNNAHHLL ‘aka. JOHN MORRIS,
wh@ may be "Himut@men“ in the Dallas9 Texss, area. -

i
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) Shar iff,.

aﬁL“1°5*1380 <

'étherea.tter havo photograph exhibited to T. V, s'mpms Altus,
‘Oklahoma, to determine if TANNEHILL is the indiﬁidual who con=-
_tactod STEPHENS. Furnish Dallas results of thia contact

KAHSAB CITY

'AT KANSAS CITY Will consider reinterview with JERRY
BBOOKS for the purposa'ET obtaining more identifying- information
_concarning WILLIAM HEHRY JOHNSON or. EARL JOHNSON Dallas, -

DALLAS
AT LUFKIN TEXAS SWill expeditiously recontact

: - AI ina County, and Mr. A, C. CHILDS in
an effort to determine if 1oca1 ammunition storage may have
"Minutemen" connections.-

' ~AT. DALLAS .TEXAS, W111 contact former. DL-lB-S for
1nformation he may bo able to- furnish at this time relatife to

_ the possib&e activity of . captioned organization in the Dallas

.Diviaion.

.'f'12 *;
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